(Last)

10 NORWICH STREET

(First)

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

ashington,	$D \subset$	20540	
asnington,	D.C.	20549	

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

				1 1100								Company Act of		1 1004						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>CGI Magyar Holdings LLC</u>			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Compass Diversified Holdings [CODI]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director								
(Last)	,	,	Middle	e)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month 07/11/2024						th/Day/Year)				Office	er (give title w)		Other ((specify	
301 RIVERSIDE AVENUE 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)											
(Street) WESTP	· I										Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									
(City)	(S	tate) (Zip)		Rı	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
												ansaction was m ditions of Rule 1					uction or writt	en pla	an that is inte	ended to
		Table	1 - N	Ion-Deriva	ative	Sec	uri	ties A	cqu	iire	d, Di	isposed of	f, or E	enefic	ially	Own	ed			
1. Title of	Security (Ins	str. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/		if any	utio	ned n Date, oay/Year	Co	ansa ode (l	ction nstr.	4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquire (D) (Ins	ed (A) or tr. 3, 4 and	d 5)	Securi Benef	icially d Following	Fori (D)	wnership n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)
									Со	ode	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)			(111341. 4)
Common	(1)			07/11/20	24					S		100,000	D	\$22.5	451	7,8	891,471	1	D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
Common	(1)			07/12/20)24					S		30,319	D	\$22.7	774	7,8	861,152		$D^{(1)(2)}$	
		Та	ble I									posed of, convertib				Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	rivative Conversion Date Execurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if ar		Exec if an	Deemed 4. cution Date, Tra		4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		1		ercisable and Date	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Owne Form: Direct or Ind (I) (Ins	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefic Owners (Instr. 4
					Code	, v		(A) (E		Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
		of Reporting Person oldings LLC	*																	
(Last) 301 RIV	ERSIDE A	(First) VENUE	(Middle)																
(Street) WESTP	ORT	СТ	C	06880																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
1. Name at Stevns		of Reporting Person	*																	
	X HOUSE STREET	(First) 5TH FLOOR	(Middle)																
(Street)	ΓΟΝ	D0	I	HM12																
(City)		(State)	(.	Zip)																
	nd Address o	of Reporting Person																		

(Street) LONDON	X0	EC4A 1BD
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The Common Shares are owned directly by CGI Magyar Holdings LLC., ("CGI Magyar") a Delaware LLC with its principal offices at 301 Riverside Avenue, Westport, CT 06680. CGI Magyar was formed for the purpose of holding the CODI shares. CGI Magyar is owned 99.6% by The Stevns Trust and 0.04% by Anholt Services (USA), Inc. The Stevns Trust is a Bermudian charitable trust, engaged in the principal business of distributing income for charitable purposes, with its principal offices at Wessex House, 5th Floor, 45 Reid St., Hamilton HM12.
- 2. The Co-Trustees of the Trust are Kattegat Private Trustees (Bermuda) Limited ("KPTBL") and Hamilton Trust Company Limited ("HTCL"), Bermudian trust companies each with its principal offices at Wessex House 5th Fl., 45 Reid Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda. Path Spirit Limited is the trust protector for The Stevns Trust. KPTBL is wholly owned by The Lund Purpose Trust, a Bermudian purpose trust with its principal offices at Thistle House, 4 Burnaby Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda, formed for the sole purpose of holding the shares of KPTBL. HTCL is owned 60% by Moore Stephens Bermuda L.P., a Bermuda exempted and limited partnership, and 40% by Lisvane Holdings Ltd., a local Bermuda company. CGI Mayar and Path Spirit Limited disclaim beneficial ownership of the Shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

Exhibit 99.1 - Joint Filer Information Exhibit 99.2 - Supplemental Joint Filer Information

CGI MAGYAR HOLDINGS
LLC., By; /s/ Cora Lee
Starzomski, Director

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Joint Filer Information

Name: Stevns Trust

Address: Wessex House – 5th Floor

45 Reid Street

Hamilton, Bermuda HM12

Designated Filer: CGI Magyar Holdings LLC

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Compass Diversified Holdings (CODI)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: July 11, 2024

Stevns Trust

By: Kattegat Private Trustees (Bermuda) Limited, its co-trustee

By: Hamilton Trust Company Limited, its co-trustee

By: /s/ Linda Longworth, Director

Form 4 Supplemental Joint Filer Information

Name: Path Spirit Limited

Address: 10 Norwich Street

London EC4A 1BD United Kingdom

Designated Filer: Anholt Investments Ltd.

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Compass Diversified Holdings (CODI)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: July 11, 2024

Path Spirit Limited

By: /s/ Poul Karlshoej, Director